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Elected
Position
Enter 'Y’

Department

Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District

State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division
Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2019

Refer to the 2019 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

Entity Name|Santa Cruz - Scotts Valley Fire Protection District

Human Resources Web Page www.scottsvalleyfire.com

Employees Hold more than One Position?
Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment
toward the pension unfunded liability?

Classification
Firefighter

Paid Call Firefighter
Paid Call Firefighter
Firefighter
Secretary Receptionist
Engineer

Board Director
Engineer

Engineer

Paid Call Firefighter
Engineer

Engineer

Captain

Paid Call Firefighter
Board Director
Chief

Firefighter

Captain

Secretary Receptionist
Battalion Chief
Paid Call Firefighter
Firefighter

Paid Call Firefighter
Engineer

Engineer

Board Director
Paid Call Firefighter
Board Director
Engineer

Captain

Board Director
Paid Call Firefighter
Paid Call Firefighter
Firefighter

Captain

Firefighter

Paid Call Firefighter
Paid Call Firefighter
Firefighter

Board Director
Firefighter

Captain

Captain

Battalion Chief
Engineer

No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Multiple Annual Annual
Positions Salary Salary
Footnote ~ Minimum Maximum

84,888 93,612
500 7,000
500 7,000
84,888 93,612
52,936 58,365
100,860 111,204
500 4,500
100,860 111,204
100,860 111,204
500 7,000
100,860 111,204
100,860 111,204
122,316 132,300
500 7,000
500 4,500
185,616 195,012
84,888 93,612
122,316 132,300
52,936 58,365
152,136 161,412
500 7,000
84,888 93,612
500 7,000
100,860 111,204
100,860 111,204
500 4,500
500 7,000
500 4,500
100,860 111,204
122,316 132,300
500 4,500
500 7,000
500 7,000
84,888 93,612
122,316 132,300
84,888 93,612
500 7,000
500 7,000
84,888 93,612
500 4,500
84,888 93,612
122,316 132,300
122,316 132,300
152,136 161,412
100,860 111,204

'Save As' Filename 2019-12074410900.xIsx

- - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - -

Annual

Regular Pay Overtime Pay

89,961
2,037
1,242

84,697
29,598

101,414
2,400

109,459

101,797
3,068

109,459

102,463

121,715
1,134

900
189,913
84,697
124,484
52,107

158,002

2,343

83,883
2,427
79,881
109,459
800
1,668
2,300
94,090

130,219
1,200
3,986
1,848

83,557
120,773
89,621
1,578
2,319
25,918
100
17,507

130,219

120,773

149,752

109,459

13,153
0

0
18,922
0
27,916
0
31,243
24,936
231
32,077
1,757
44,621
0

0
8,345
9,902
36,561
115
43,315
0
18,501

O O O O O o

24,151
41,302
0
1,089
0
12,201
10,113
16,610
0

0
5,657
0

419
30,744
27,839
43,503
30,825

Lump Sum
Pay

Other Pay

11,772
0

0
11,772
1,500
16,090
0
15,178
11,722
0
11,772
11,106
5,632
0

0
9,100
11,772
5,632
3,000
10,700
0
11,772
0
2,423
3,000
0

0

0
11,772
11,332
0

0

0
11,772
11,332
11,772
0

0
2,291
0
2,291
5,632
5,632
10,700
18,890

‘ Applicable
Defined Benefit
Pension
Formula
2.7@57
0
0
2.7@57
2% @55
2.7@57
0
3%55
2.7@57
0
3%55
2.7@57
3%55
0
0
2.7@57
2.7@57
3%55
2@62
3%55

2.7@57

3%55
3%55

2.7@57
3%55

2.7@57
3%55
2.7@57

2.7@57

2.7@57
3%55
3%55
3%55
3%55

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name Alicia Walton
Phone Number 831.438.0211

E-mail Address| awalton@scottsvalleyfire.com

Retirement
Plan:
Employees'
Share Paid by
Employer

O OO0 0O 0000000000000 0D0D0D0DO0D0DO0D0DO0D0DO0D00D0000D00DO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

Deferred

Defined Benefit Compensation

Plan:
Employer's
Share

12,638
0

0
12,046
2,913
14,541
0
23,946
14,023
0
23,311
14,105
24,470
0

0
18,598
11,885
24,921
3,600
32,749
0
11,940
0
15,305
21,174
0

0

0
13,091
27,335
0

0

0
11,552
25,374
12,541
0

0
2,414
0
2,393
26,213
24,245
31,153
24,430

/Defined
Contribution
Plan

O OO0 0O 0000000000000 0D0D0D0DO0D0DO0D0DO0000000O0O0O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

Health,

Dental,

Vision
28,149
0
0
25,901
0
28,149
0
25,901
10,655
0
25,901
28,149
28,149
0
0
28,149
28,149
25,901
10,761
28,149
0
27,577
0
27,551
21,240
0
0
0
28,149
10,761
0
0
0
11,368
20,868
9,896
0
0
1,285
0
24,291
11,368
21,452
28,149
21,452
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Line #

46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

Elected
Position
Enter 'Y’

Department

Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District

State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division
Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2019

Refer to the 2019 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

Entity Name|Santa Cruz - Scotts Valley Fire Protection District

Human Resources Web Page www.scottsvalleyfire.com

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Employees Hold more than One Position?
Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment
toward the pension unfunded liability?

Classification

Paid Call Firefighter
Administrative Captain
Administrative Secretary
Board Director

Battalion Chief

No

No

Multiple
Positions
Footnote

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Annual
Salary
Minimum

500
127,212
67,128
500
152,136

Annual
Salary
Maximum

7,000
137,592
74,004
4,500
161,412

'Save As' Filename 2019-12074410900.xIsx

- - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - -

Annual

Regular Pay Overtime Pay

2,076
127,944
72,841
200
158,879

0
14,560
240

0
42,629

Lump Sum
Pay
0
1,906
1,766
0
3,014

Other Pay
0
5,632
0
0
10,700

‘ Applicable
Defined Benefit
Pension
Formula
0
3%55
2% @55
0
3%@55

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name Alicia Walton
Phone Number 831.438.0211

E-mail Address| awalton@scottsvalleyfire.com

Retirement
Plan:
Employees'
Share Paid by
Employer

Deferred

Defined Benefit Compensation

Plan:
Employer's
Share
0
25,393
7,131
0
32,936

/Defined
Contribution
Plan

o O o oo

Health,
Dental,
Vision
0
28,149
21,452
0
28,149
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