State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division

Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2019

Refer to the 2019 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

Entity Name Santa Cruz - Scotts Valley Fire Protection District

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Human Resources Web Page www.scottsvalleyfire.com

Employees Hold more than One Position? Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment

toward the pension unfunded liability? No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name Alicia Walton Phone Number 831.438.0211

E-mail Address awalton@scottsvalleyfire.com

" Employer Contribution:									
Retirement	Deferred								

							Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2).				Applicable	Plan:	Defined Benefit	•	
	Elected Position			Multiple Positions	Annual Salary	Annual Salary	Annual		Lump Sum		Defined Benefit Pension	Employees' Share Paid by	Plan: Employer's	/Defined Contribution	Health, Dental,
e #		Department	Classification	Footnote	Minimum	Maximum		Overtime Pay	Pay	Other Pay	Formula	Employer	Share	Plan	Vision
1.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Firefighter		84,888	93,612	89,961	13,153	0	11,772		0		0	28,149
2.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter		500	7,000	2,037	0	0	,	_	0		0	0
3.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter		500	7,000	1,242	0	0	0		0		0	0
4.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Firefighter		84,888	93,612	84,697	18,922	0	11,772	2.7@57	0	12,046	0	25,901
5.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Secretary Receptionist		52,936	58,365	29,598		763	1,500		0		0	0
6.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		100,860	111,204	101,414	27,916	0	16,090	_	0	14,541	0	28,149
7.	Υ	Scotts Valley Fire District	Board Director		500	4,500	2,400		0	0	_	0		0	0
8.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		100,860	111,204	109,459	31,243	2,274	15,178	3%55	0	23,946	0	25,901
9.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		100,860	111,204	101,797	24,936	0	11,722	2.7@57	0	14,023	0	10,655
10.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter		500	7,000	3,068		0	0	_	0		0	0
11.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		100,860	111,204	109,459		0	11,772		0	23,311	0	25,901
12.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		100,860	111,204	102,463	1,757	0	11,106	2.7@57	0	14,105	0	28,149
13.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Captain		122,316	132,300	121,715	44,621	5,381	5,632	3%55	0	24,470	0	28,149
14.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter		500	7,000	1,134		0	0		0		0	0
15.	Υ	Scotts Valley Fire District	Board Director		500	4,500	900	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
16.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Chief		185,616	195,012	189,913	8,345	1,771	9,100	2.7@57	0	18,598	0	28,149
17.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Firefighter		84,888	93,612	84,697	9,902	0	11,772	2.7@57	0	11,885	0	28,149
18.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Captain		122,316	132,300	124,484	36,561	5,136	5,632	3%55	0	24,921	0	25,901
19.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Secretary Receptionist		52,936	58,365	52,107		0	3,000		0		0	10,761
20.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Battalion Chief		152,136	161,412	158,002	43,315	6,814	10,700	3%55	0	32,749	0	28,149
21.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter		500	7,000	2,343	0	0	0		0	0	0	0
22.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Firefighter		84,888	93,612	83,883	18,501	0	11,772	2.7@57	0	11,940	0	27,577
23.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter		500	7,000	2,427	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
24.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		100,860	111,204	79,881	0	7,269	2,423	3%55	0	15,305	0	27,551
25.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		100,860	111,204	109,459	0	1,579	3,000	3%55	0	21,174	0	21,240
26.	Υ	Scotts Valley Fire District	Board Director		500	4,500	800	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
27.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter		500	7,000	1,668	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
28.	Υ	Scotts Valley Fire District	Board Director		500	4,500	2,300	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
29.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		100,860	111,204	94,090	24,151	0	11,772	2.7@57	0	13,091	0	28,149
30.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Captain		122,316	132,300	130,219	41,302	2,371	11,332	3%55	0	27,335	0	10,761
31.	Υ	Scotts Valley Fire District	Board Director		500	4,500	1,200	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
32.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter		500	7,000	3,986	1,089	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
33.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter		500	7,000	1,848	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
34.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Firefighter		84,888	93,612	83,557	12,201	0	11,772	2.7@57	0	11,552	0	11,368
35.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Captain		122,316	132,300	120,773	10,113	2,316	11,332	3%55	0	25,374	0	20,868
36.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Firefighter		84,888	93,612	89,621	16,610	0	11,772	2.7@57	0	12,541	0	9,896
37.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter		500	7,000	1,578	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
38.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter		500	7,000	2,319	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
39.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Firefighter		84,888	93,612	25,918	5,657	0	2,291	2.7@57	0	2,414	0	1,285
40.	Υ	Scotts Valley Fire District	Board Director		500	4,500	100	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
41.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Firefighter		84,888	93,612	17,507	419	0	2,291	2.7@57	0	2,393	0	24,291
42.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Captain		122,316	132,300	130,219	30,744	1,851	5,632	3%55	0	26,213	0	11,368
43.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Captain		122,316	132,300	120,773	27,839	1,737	5,632	3%55	0	24,245	0	21,452
44.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Battalion Chief		152,136	161,412	149,752	43,503	2,922	10,700	3%55	0	31,153	0	28,149
45.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		100,860	111,204	109,459	30,825	1,595	18,890	3%55	0	24,430	0	21,452

'Save As' Filename 2019-12074410900.xlsx

- - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - -

State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division

Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2019

Refer to the 2019 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

Entity Name Santa Cruz - Scotts Valley Fire Protection District Human Resources Web Page www.scottsvalleyfire.com Employees Hold more than One Position? (Enter 'Yes' or 'No') 'Save As' Filename 2019-12074410900.xlsx

Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment toward the pension unfunded liability? (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name Alicia Walton Phone Number 831.438.0211 E-mail Address awalton@scottsvalleyfire.com

" Employer Contribution:	-"
--------------------------	----

							Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2):				Retirement		Deferred		
											Applicable	Plan:	Defined Benefit	Compensation	
	Elected			Multiple	Annual	Annual					Defined Benefit	Employees'	Plan:	/Defined	Health,
	Position			Positions	Salary	Salary	Annual		Lump Sum		Pension	Share Paid by	Employer's	Contribution	Dental,
Line #	Enter 'Y'	Department	Classification	Footnote	Minimum	Maximum	Regular Pay	Overtime Pay	Pay	Other Pay	Formula	Employer	Share	Plan	Vision
46.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter		500	7,000	2,076	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
47.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Administrative Captain		127,212	137,592	127,944	14,560	1,906	5,632	3%55	0	25,393	0	28,149
48.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Administrative Secretary		67,128	74,004	72,841	240	1,766	0	2%@55	0	7,131	0	21,452
49.	Υ	Scotts Valley Fire District	Board Director		500	4,500	200	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
50.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Battalion Chief		152,136	161,412	158,879	42,629	3,014	10,700	3%@55	0	32,936	0	28,149